RESOLUTION R-24-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO SEEK BIDS FOR THE VILLAGE OF COVINGTON'S 2016 STREET REPAVING PROJECT

WHEREAS, The Village of Covington deems it necessary and in the Village's best interest to repave various streets within the Village of Covington;

WHEREAS, Council deems it prudent to seek bids for the 2016 street repaving project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislative Authority of the Village of Covington, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1: the Village Administrator shall publish notice according to statute seeking bids the project known as the 2016 Street Repaving Project in the Village of Covington; and

Section 2: this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

APPROVED May 17, 2016:

Edward McCord, Mayor

R. Scott Tobias, President of Council

Brenda Carroll, Clerk / Fiscal Officer